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DELUX........190 - 210 g
SPECIAL....150 - 157 g
CLASSIC....125 g
SIMPLE...... one color bag
Plus............. treatment
ECO............ kraft paper
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COLLECTION

Gift bag
Material: Matt UV with bow ribbon, 190 g
M 23 x 10 x18 cm
L 33 x 12 x 26 cm
J 45 x 10 x 33 cm
B 13 x 9 x 36 cm

Gift bag
Material: Matt plush with 
bow ribbon, 190 g
M 18 x 10 x 23 cm
L 26 x 12 x 33 cm
J 33 x 10 x 45 cm
B 13 x 9 x 36 cm

12/240

12/120

12/120

12/120

 

Gift bag
Material: Color Matt Foil, 210 g
M 18 x10 x 23 cm
L 26 x 12 x 34 cm

12/120

12/240

DELUXE plus

DELUXE plus

DELUXE plus

75144

77666

77670

77667

77671

77563

M

M
L
J
B

L

77668

77672

77669

77673

12/240

12/120

12/120

12/120

M
L
J
B

G I F T  B A G S

GIFT bag
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COLLECTION

SMALL BAGS

77530 71264

12/120

12/240

Gift bag
St.Nicholas 
Material: Color Gloss, 157 g
M 18 x 10 x 23 cm 
L 26 x 12 x 33 cm               .  

SPECIAL

M
L

7529275290 75291

SPECIAL
Gift bag
Material: Color Gloss, 157 g
M 18 x 23 x 15 cm 
L 26 x 33 x 16 cm
J 33 x 45 x 16 cm

12/120

12/120

12/240M
L

J

Gift bag
SORT 
Material: Glitter paper
S 11 x 14 x 6,5 cm

12/480

DELUXE plus

75048

Gift bag
SORT
Material: Color Gloss, 
157 g
S 14 x 14 x 6,5 cm

12/480

SPECIAL

71131

GIFT bag
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Gift bag
SORT
Material: Matt Hot Foil,
210 g
M 18 x 23 x 10 cm

Gift bag
SORT
Material: Matt  Hot Foil, 
210 g,
M 18 x 23 x 10 cm

12/240

12/240

71651

71654

DELUXE plus

DELUXE plus

MEDIUM BAGS

Gift bag
Material: Color Matt, 157 g

12/240

SPECIAL

77674

M 18 x 23 x 10 cm

Gift bag
Material: 
Gloss with glitter, 210 g
M 18 x 10 x 23 cm

12/240

DELUXE plus

75138
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MEDIUM BAGS

Gift bag
SORT
Material: 
Color Gloss, 157 g
M 18 x 10 x 23 cm

12/240

SPECIAL

75293

Gift bag
SORT
Material: Color Gloss, 
157 g
M 18 x 10 x 23 cm

12/240

12/240

71263

Gift bag
SORT
Material: 
Color Gloss, 157 g
M 18 x 10 x 23 cm

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

71228

71220

Gift bag
SORT
Material: 
Color Gloss, 157 g
18 x 10 x 23 cm

12/240

SPECIAL

GIFT bag
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LARGE BAGS

75125

12/120

Gift bag  
Material: Color Matt Glitter,
210 g
L 26 x 12 x 33 cm

DELUXE plus

75150

71653

71657

75145

12/120

12/180

12/120

Gift bag with bow ribbon
SORT
Material: Color Matt Glitter, 
210 g
L 26 x 12 x 32 cm

Gift bag 
SORT
Material: Matt Hot Foil,
210 g
L 26 x 10 x 32 cm

Gift bag
SORT
Material: Matt Hot Foil,
210 g
L 26 x 12 x 32 cm

DELUXE plus

DELUXE plus

DELUXE plus

GIFT bag
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LARGE BAGS

71205

Gift bag  
SORT
Material: Color Matt, 157 g 
L 26 x 12 x 33 cm

12/120

SPECIAL

71266

Gift bag  
SORT
Material: Color Gloss, 157 g
L 26 x 12 x 33 cm

12/120 12/120

SPECIAL

71842

Gift bag  
SORT
Material: Color Gloss,
157 g
L 26 x 12 x 33 cm

12/120

SPECIAL

71843

Gift bag  
SORT
Material: Color Matt Glitter, 157 g
L 26 x 12 x 33 cm

SPECIAL plus
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JUMBO BAGS

Gift bag  
Material: Matt glitter
33 x 20 x 46 cm

12/120

DELUX plus

77564

Gift bag  
SORT
Material:  Matt Hot Foil,
210 g
30 x 41,5 x 12 cm

Gift bag  
SORT
Material: Matt Hot Foil
210 g
J 30 x 42 x 12 cm

12/120

12/120

DELUX plus

DELUX plus

71652

71656

75151

Gift bag  
SORT
Material:  Matt, 210 g
J 33 x 10 x 45 cm

12/120

DELUXE

GIFT bag
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JUMBO BAGS

71291

Gift bag  
Material: Gloss, 157 g
J 33 x 10 x 45 cm

12/1120

SPECIAL

71295

Gift bag  
SORT
Material: Gloss, 157 g
J 33 x 10 x 45 cm

12/120

SPECIAL

71292

Gift bag  
SORT
Material: Gloss, 157 g
J 33 x 10 x 45 cm

12/120

SPECIAL

71291
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Gift bag
Material: Color Gloss, 157 g 
XJ 47 x 16 x 60 cm

12

SPECIAL

71288 77566

Gift bag  
Material: Gloss, 157 g
XJ 47 x 16 x 60 cm  

12/120

SPECIAL

77565

EXTRA JUMBO BAGSGIFT bag
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Gift bag 
Material: Matt Foil, 157 g
B 12 x 9 x 36 cm

Gift bag
SORT
Material: Matt Hot Foil, 
210 g
B 12 x 9 x 36 cm

Gift bag
SORT
Material: Color Gloss,
157 g
B 12 x 9 x 36 cm

Gift bag 
SORT
Material: Matt, 157 g
B 13 x 9 x 36 cm

12/144

12/144

12/144

12/240

DELUXE plus

DELUXE plus

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

75152

71655

71214

71215

W
INE bag

71080

BOTTLE BAGS
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HOLOGRAM BAGS

Material: Hologram

112/288

MEDIUM

230

180
100

112/144

LARGE

12/144

BOTTLE

HOLOGRAM BAGS special

75032

75033

75031

71277

71278

71279

71280

71281

71282

360

130
90

320

260
120
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71457

71456

71211

71455

71468

75248

75247

71713

71714

71454

71453

71210

71452

ONE COLOR BAGS

12/288

12/144

12/144

12/144

LARGE

JUMBO

BOTTLE

Material: Matt
157 gSPECIAL simple

360

130
85

457

330 102

324

260
127

229

178
98

SMALL
MEDIUM

130

110 60

75231

75232

75233

75234

71449

71212

71451

71450 71712

71466

71467

71033
S: 130 x 110 x 60 mm
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KRAFT BAGS

Gift bag
Kraft paper 
Material: Kraft Glitter
B 14 x 10 x 36 cm

1/480

BBP ECO SPECIAL plus

77519

12/120

12/144

12/240

12/288

12/120

12/144

12/144

12/144

Gift bag
Material: 
brown kraft 
paper, foil, 150 g
M 18 x 23 x 10 cm
L 26 x 12 x 33 cm
J 33 x 10 x 45 cm
B 13 x 9 x 36 cm

L

L

J

J

B

B

M

M

ECO SPECIAL plus

ECO SPECIAL plus

77569

77569

77567

77567

77568

77568

77570

77570

Gift bag 
SORT
Material: 120 g
brown kraft paper, foil

M 22 x 10 x 25 cm
L 26 x 8 x 35 cm
J 31 x 11 x 42 cm
B 10 x 10 x 36 cm
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Gift bag 
Material: White 
kraft paper, 151 g
L 26 x 12 x 33 cm
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ECO SPECIAL

77571

KRAFT BAGS

Gift bag 
SORT
Material: White 
kraft paper,
M 26 x 33 x 12 cm

ECO SPECIAL

12/240

Gift bag
SORT 
Material: White 
kraft paper, 
L 18 x 23 x 10 cm

12/120

ECO SPECIAL

Gift bag 
Material: White 
kraft paper, 150 g
J 33 x 10 x 45 cm

12/120

ECO SPECIAL

75058 75059

75065

Gift bag 
Material: Kraft, 200 g
M 26 x 12 x 23 cm
L 32 x 12 x 32 cm
J 32 x 11 x 44 cm

12/120

12/240

12/120

L
J

M

ECO DELUX

77531 77532 77533
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10/250

10/250

10/250

10/250

SMALL
MEDIUM

LARGE

JUMBO

BOTTLE

Material: kraft paper, one color outside
125 g paper

GIFT bag

250

220
100

350

260
80

420

310 110

71315

71321

71343

71333

7525071637

71635

71634

71636

71310

71316

71340

71328

S: 120 x 150 x 100 mmS: 120 x 150 x 100 mm

150

120 55

75249

ECO ONE COLOR GIFT BAGS

7144171311 75251 71438

7144271317 71439

71443

71715

71342

71329

71440

71716

S: 120 x 150 x 100 mm

ECO SPECIAL plus

360

100
100
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WRAPPING PAPER ROLLS

Wrapping paper rolls
SORT
Material: Kraft one color, 
60 g
200 x 70 cm

1/50

Wrapping paper rolls 
SORT
Material: Paper, 
65 g
200 x 70 cm

Wrapping paper rolls
SORT
Material: Paper, 
65 g
200 x 70 cm

1/50

1/50

ECO

CLASSIC

KIDS

76070

76073

76074

76096

Wrapping paper
80 g Art paper 
Material: Color Matt + UV
70 x 200 cm   

Wrapping paper
70 g Craft paper 
Material: Craft foil
70 x 200 cm   

1/50 1/50

BBP WRAPPING PAPER BBP WRAPPING PAPER

76095

W
RA

PPING paper
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RIBBONS & BOWS

Gift bows in a jar
Size: band width 15 mm
Bow size: 6 cm
70 pcs.

Gift ribbons in a jar
Length: 15 m
Width: 5 mm 
30 pcs.

1/4 1/4

36503 36540

BOWS & RIBBONS

1/100

Bows in a box
Size: band width 15 mm
Bow size: 6 cm

36502

36511

Paper, ribbon, bow
SORT
6 x Bow
1 x Gift ribbon 20 m
2 x Paper 70 x 100 cm

1/130

WRAPPING SET

BOWS
Gift paper, ribbon, bow
50 x Bow
30 x Ribbon 5mm/15m
50 x Paper 70 x 100 cm

1

36515

WRAPPING SET

W
RA

PPING bows
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GIFT SACKS & CARDS

1/576

2/288
75055

75056

Gift Paper Sack 1/1
SORT 
Material: Paper 
13 x 21,5 x 8 cm
110g

Gift Paper Sacks 2/1
SORT 
Material: 
Color Eco white 
15 x 25 x 10 cm
110g

SACKS SACKS

77580 7 x 7 cm
77581 10 x 10 cm

Gift box 2/1
 

stars dots stripes lines

BOXES

1/540

1/480

75054

1/288

Gift box
SORT
Material: Paper
Size: 16 x 16 x 7,6 cm

BOXES

70094
6 pcs with envelopes

70093A

5 pcs
with envelopes

81002
1 pcs with envelope

GREETING CARDS
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GIFT BOXES

52960

52961B

52961A

52962D

52962B

52962A

Gift box
Set 4/1
Material: Paper
Rectangular: 10 x 7 x 6,2 cm
Oval: 13 x 9 x 6,2 cm
Heart: 11,8 x 10,5 x 6,5 cm
Round : 9 x 9 x 6,2 cm

Gift box
Material: Paper
2961B - 18 x 18 x 18 cm
52961A - 21 x 21 x 21 cm
52962D-14 x 10 x 6 cm
52962B - 20 x 14 x 10 cm
52962A - 23 x 16 x 12 cm

BOXES BOXES

SET 2/1
75010A

Gift box 
Material: 
Color Matt + UV
M 16 x 16 x 13 cm
L 22 x 22 x 16 cm

BBP BOXES

7501175010

Gift box
1200 g grey board 
Material: Kraft Glitter
M 16 x 16 x 13 cm
L  22 x 22 x 16 cm

75007
SET 2/1
75007A 75009

GIFT box
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XMAS GIFTS

Gift set SORT
Socks in money box,
70 % cotton, 
27 % polyamide, 
3 % elastane

MONEY BOX WITH SOCKS

1/6

778018

778040

CHRISTMAS SOCKS SOCKS IN A BOX
SORT
Socks in box, 65% wool,
25% polyamide,  
10% polyacryl

SORT
1x socks, 70% Cotton, 27% polyamide
3% elastane 

1/24

1/30

1/60

Gift set SORT
1x PVC bauble, 1 x Socks,
Material: 70 % cotton, 
27 % polyamide, 
3 % elastane

778001 Women

778045 Women

778000 Men

778044 Men

SOCKS IN A BAUBLE

778039

Sleeping mask
SORT
Material: Polyester

1/40

SLEEPING MASK
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XMAS GIFTS

778046

Ceramic mug,
370 ml,
ear Muffs

1/9

WARM GIFT SET

52990

778041

778026

Gift flask
Material: Metal
13 x 10 x 9,5 cm

SET
Material: Glass
2 x 25 ml

Set of three 
scented candles, 
burning time 16h 
3 OZ (85 g) / 9 OZ (255 g)

1/50

1/24

1/4

HIP FLASKS

SHOT GLASSES

SCENTED CANDLES Winter Magnolia, 
Cedar & Fig, 

Snow Flowers

52990A

Mug SET Snowman,
Matrial: Ceramic
2 x 210 ml

CERAMIC MUGS

778042

1/6
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PLANNERS

Undated Planner,
SORT
Suede with PU cover,
100 g, 80 sheets,
140 x 200 mm,
Packing: 1 pcs. / shrink

Undated planner 
with Metal Pen,
SORT
PU cover,
100 g, 80 sheets,
143 x 195 mm,
Packing: 1 pcs. / OPP bag

Zipper Pouch Journal,
SORT
PU cover,
80 g, 80 sheets,
142 x 205 mm,
Packing: 1 pcs. / OPP bag

778015

778016

778017

PLANNER

PLANNER

PLANNER

12/24

12/24

12/144
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